	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027	MRP 0-4-99		-07-1999		Patent	epartment of Commerciand Trademark Office RADEMARK	·
	TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and 1	IU	1163856		al document(
Sub	omission Type New			Conveyance Ty Assignmen	pe] License	No recommendation and a second	
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		☐ Security] Nunc Pro Tuno	Effectiv	Dav Year
	Correction of PTO E	rror Frame #		☐ Merger ☐ Change of	Name		<u> </u>	
	Corrective Documen	<u> </u>			Terminatio	on of Security In	terest	
	Reel #	Frame #						
Cor	iveying Party	☐ Mark	if additiona	al names of conv	eying part	ies attached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name Congre	ess Financial Corpo	oration (Ce	entral)			9/23/99	7
	Formerly							- J
	Individual	General Partnership		imited Partnershi	ip		ation	Association
	Other							
Rec	Citizenship/State of Ir	acorporation/Organization Mark		al names of recei	ving parti	es attached		
	_	Chiquita Processed Foo						\neg
	DBA/AKA/TA							
	Composed of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		50 West First Street						
	Address (line 2)							
	Address (line 3)	New Richmond City		Wisconsi State/Country			54017 Zip Code	
	Individual	General Partnersh	ip	Limited Part			be recorded is an assigning party is not domicile	
	Corporation Other Timited	Association					tes, an appointment of a esentative should be attached	ched.
× ×	Citizenship/State of	Liability Company				•	nust be a separate docun	
6/19	PINCOPPORTATION OCCUPATION	Delaware						
C:48		40.00 OP		R OFFICE USE ON				
+ C:48	document and gathering th Information Officer, Washi (0651-0027), Washington, I	r this collection of information e data needed to complete the ington, D.C. 20231 and to the C D.C. 20503. See OMB Informa ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT	Cover Sheet. Se Office of Informa tion Collection I	nd comments regardin ation and Regulatory A Budget Package 0651-0	ng this burden Affairs, Office	estimate to the U.S. of Management and	Patent and Trademark Off Budget, Paperwork Reduc	lice, Chief tion Project

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ative Name and Address	Huberman
	Enter for the first	Receiving Party Only.
Name N/A		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name a		elephone Number (919) 286-8000
		ciepnone (Viinoer (717) 280-8000
Name Mark	H. Webbink	
Address (line 1) Moor	e & Van Allen, PLLC	
Address (line 2) 2200	West Main Street	
Address (line 3) Suite	800	
Address (line 4) Durha	am, NC 27705-4658	
0	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documenting any attachments.	# 10
	n Number(s) or Registration Number(s) mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	Mark if additional numbers attached ITER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademarl	k Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	1,658,329	1,628,648 741,668
	504,116	1,175,370 659,896
	553,320	663,873 [1,191,918
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 32
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 815.00
Method of Payr	nent: Enclosed ⋈ Deposit Account ⋈	
Deposit Accour	nt (any deficiency)	
(Enter for payme	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number:	(13-4365) #[13-4365]
	Authorization to charge additional	.,
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my land to the document. Charg	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an es to deposit account are authorized, as faite at a ferful.	y anacnea copy is a true copy of the original
Mark H. Webbi	ink MUMP	9/30/99 Date Signed
Name of Person	i Signing (Signature	Date Digited

_	FORM PTO-1618.
	Expires 06/30/99
	OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Enter Additional Conveying Party Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name						
Formerly						
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizaiton						
Receiving Party						
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
Corporation Association receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should						
Other be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of						
Incorporation/Organization						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
351,303 [1,265,174] [994,422]						
0,523,565 355,649 999,795						
657,227 868,236 1,545,489						
[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[
[1,474,332] [509,866] [957,937]						
[1,473,362] [277,037] [534,148]						

DUR1\RTC\INTP\242421_1

1'

	FORM PTO-1618. Expires 06/30/99	A	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	TRADEMARK
		CONTINUATION	
Cor	veying Party	TRADEMARKS ONLY Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	attached
	er Additional Conve		
			Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name		
	Formerly		
	Individual	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐	Corporation Association
	Other		
	Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organization	
	eiving Party er Additional Recei	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attac	hed
Lin	er riddicional recor	11119 1 11119	
	Name		
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1)		
	Address (line 2)		
	Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
	Individual	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If do	ocument to be recorded is an assignment and the
	Corporation		eiving party is not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should
	Other	be a	ittached. (Designation must be a separate
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Orga		ument from Assignment.)
Tra	demark Application Enter either the T	Number(s) or Registration Number(s) \[\sqrt{Mark if addition Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER)} \]	tional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).
	Tradem	ark Application Number(s) Reg	istration Number(s)
ļ		[1,572,191]	
		2,101,724	
		1,720,496	

544,846

1,710,235

DUR1\RTC\INTP\242421_1

TERMINATION OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Chiquita Processed Foods, L.L.C. ("Chiquita") has granted a security interest in all of Chiquita's trademarks, including without limitation, those identified on the attached Exhibit A, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 1999 ("Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of Congress Financial Corporation (Central) ("Congress");

WHEREAS, Congress filed the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademark registers of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1865 Frame 0916 on March 5, 1999, to evidence Chiquita's assignment to Congress of its rights under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to Chiquita's trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress hereby desires to cancel and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further cancels Congress' entire interest in Chiquita's trademarks described in the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Congress has caused this Termination of a Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed at of this <u>Island</u> day of September, 1999.

Dated this 23rd day of September, 1999.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL)

By:

Name

INam

Si Visi Prinide

CH DOCS\192085.1 [W97]

11

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK))	SS.		
Personally car foregoing instrument, and to Corporation (Central), and ac of said company by its author	knowle	re me this <u>13</u> rol , to from the wing as the wing diged that he expected the expected that he expected the expected that he expected the expected that he expected that he expected the expected that he ex	day of September, 1999, the known to be the person whe will be a congress F ecuted the foregoing instrum	no executed the inancial nent as an officer
(Notarial Seal)		MERCIN A. Nosom	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MEREDITH A. PARSONS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/12/200	, 		(Print or Type N Notary Public, County of C State of Illinois My commission expires	Name)

CH_DOCS\192085.1 [W97]

" 11

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CIMMARON	1,658,329	09/24/91
WALLA WALLA (Stylized)	504,116	11/23/48
WALLA WALLA VALLEY (& Design)	553,320	03/25/58
AFF (Stylized)	1,628,648	12/18/90
BITS O'HONEY	1,175,370	10/27/81
ROGERS BITS O'HONEY (Stylized)	663,873	07/01/58
TOM THUMB (& Design)	741,668	12/04/62
WHOPPER	659,896	03/25/58
FRESH BRAND FLAVOR (Stylized)	1,191,918	03/09/82
SUN VALLEY LODGE	351,303	12/26/37
GREEN VALLEY	0,523,565	04/04/50
CHEF'S BEST	657,227	01/14/50
CHEF'S BEST	616,936	11/29/55
NEWPORT	1,474,332	01/26/88
SCHOOL DAYS	1,473,362	01/19/88
OCONOMOWOC	1,265,174	01/24/84
BUDDIE	355,649	03/22/38
DINNER KING	868,236	04/15/69
OUR FAVORITE	1,511,104	11/01/88
SHELLIE	509,866	05/17/47
STOKLEY'S FINEST (& Design)	277,037	11/04/30

CH_DOCS\192463.1 [W97]

· · ·

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
STOKLEY'S	994,422	10/01/74
STOKELY'S FINEST	999,795	12/17/74
STOKELY'S TRADITIONAL	1,545,489	06/27/89
STOKELY'S GOLD	1,970,567	04/23/96
READ	957,937	04/24/73
TENDERSWEEET	534,148	12/26/50
FESTAL	1,572,191	12/19/89
VEGGI-GREEN	2,101,724	09/30/97
OWATONNA	1,720,496	09/29/92
OWATONNA (Stylized)	544,846	07/10/51
STEEL COUNTY	1,710,235	08/25/92

CH_DOCS\192463.1 [W97]

RECORDED: 10/04/1999